
Alberta (2-3) -vs- Manitoba (3-2)
11/20/15 at Winnipeg, MB

 
 

 
 
Alberta 68

Manitoba 90

Date: 11/20/15
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 500
Site: Winnipeg, MB
Referees: Cam Moskal, Matt Rosgen, Earl Roberts

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alberta 21 14 17 16 68
Manitoba 21 20 29 20 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brody Clarke * 34 7-10 2-2 4-7 0-5 5 2 2 3 1 0 20
11 Mamadou Gueye * 25 5-8 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 3 1 0 10
03 Colby Jackson * 22 2-9 2-8 4-6 2-1 3 1 6 2 0 2 10
14 Brett Roughead * 17 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
08 Lyndon Annetts * 26 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1
15 Sebastien Denault 12 6-8 0-0 3-6 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 15
07 Sheldon Pittman 13 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 2 3
05 Ivan Ikomey 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 1 3
06 Dwan Williams 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 2
04 Andriy Halushko 4 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
12 Rav Dhaliwal 14 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
01 Ethan Dixon 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-51 6-18 14-25 7-22 29 16 14 22 2 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 4-5   80.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
3rd Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 0-3   0.00 % 7-10   70.00 %
4th Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 1-8   12.50 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 24-51   47.1 % 6-18   33.3 % 14-25   56.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 6 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 5 1st-03:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Keith Omoerah * 38 11-14 4-5 3-4 0-4 4 0 7 2 0 4 29
06 Justus Alleyn * 27 6-10 1-3 1-1 0-0 0 2 7 1 0 0 14
04 AJ Basi * 32 6-13 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 1 13
14 Brett Jewell * 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 4 0 1 0 1 4
12 Wyatt Anders * 33 0-3 0-0 3-4 2-10 12 1 5 0 2 3 3
07 Malik Irwin 18 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 1 8
05 Ilarion Bonhomme 9 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 4 3 0 1 7
09 Jonathan Alexander 10 2-7 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 4 1 0 0 0 5
08 Amir Ali 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
03 Keenan Benarroch 6 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Osahon Eghosa 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 0 0 0 2
10 Saajan Arora 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 35-67 8-19 12-15 12-27 39 23 31 13 2 11 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 2-3   66.67 % 4-6   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 11-22   50.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 6-6   100.00 %
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 35-67   52.2 % 8-19   42.1 % 12-15   80.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 37 Bench Points: 27
Largest Lead: 23 4th-
01:25



1st Box Score
Alberta 21

Manitoba 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brody Clarke 10 2-2 2-2 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
11 Mamadou Gueye 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Colby Jackson 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 3
14 Brett Roughead 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Lyndon Annetts 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Sebastien Denault 1 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
7 Sheldon Pittman 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 3
5 Ivan Ikomey 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Dwan Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Andriy Halushko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rav Dhaliwal 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Ethan Dixon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-13 4-5 1-3 0-3 3 2 4 5 0 5 21
61.5 % 80.0 % 33.3 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Keith Omoerah 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 2 2
6 Justus Alleyn 8 3-4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 8
4 AJ Basi 9 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Brett Jewell 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Wyatt Anders 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 0 1 0 0
7 Malik Irwin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ilarion Bonhomme 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4
9 Jonathan Alexander 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
8 Amir Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Keenan Benarroch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Osahon Eghosa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Saajan Arora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-12 2-3 1-1 0-8 8 3 7 6 1 2 21
75.0 % 66.7 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Alberta 14

Manitoba 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brody Clarke 10 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
11 Mamadou Gueye 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
3 Colby Jackson 7 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
14 Brett Roughead 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Lyndon Annetts 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sebastien Denault 7 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
7 Sheldon Pittman 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
5 Ivan Ikomey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Dwan Williams 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
4 Andriy Halushko 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
12 Rav Dhaliwal 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Ethan Dixon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-10 1-2 5-8 0-7 7 5 3 5 0 1 14
40.0 % 50.0 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Keith Omoerah 10 4-6 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 2 10
6 Justus Alleyn 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
4 AJ Basi 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
14 Brett Jewell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Wyatt Anders 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
7 Malik Irwin 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Ilarion Bonhomme 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3
9 Jonathan Alexander 6 0-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 Amir Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Keenan Benarroch 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Osahon Eghosa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Saajan Arora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-18 2-3 4-6 5-8 13 6 6 1 1 2 20
38.9 % 66.7 % 66.7 %



3rd Box Score
Alberta 17

Manitoba 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brody Clarke 9 2-4 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 6
11 Mamadou Gueye 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 1 0 4
3 Colby Jackson 4 0-3 0-3 3-4 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 3
14 Brett Roughead 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Lyndon Annetts 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Sebastien Denault 3 1-1 0-0 2-3 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 4
7 Sheldon Pittman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ivan Ikomey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Dwan Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Andriy Halushko 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Rav Dhaliwal 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Ethan Dixon 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 0-3 7-10 3-7 10 5 3 8 1 0 17
41.7 % 0.0 % 70.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Keith Omoerah 10 4-5 1-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 11
6 Justus Alleyn 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
4 AJ Basi 10 2-6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 1 4
14 Brett Jewell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 Wyatt Anders 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
7 Malik Irwin 7 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 6
5 Ilarion Bonhomme 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
9 Jonathan Alexander 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
8 Amir Ali 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Keenan Benarroch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Osahon Eghosa 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
10 Saajan Arora 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-22 1-6 6-6 4-4 8 9 10 1 0 4 29
50.0 % 16.7 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Alberta 16

Manitoba 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Brody Clarke 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 1 0 4
11 Mamadou Gueye 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Colby Jackson 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
14 Brett Roughead 6 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Lyndon Annetts 10 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
15 Sebastien Denault 1 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
7 Sheldon Pittman 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Ivan Ikomey 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 3
6 Dwan Williams 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Andriy Halushko 0 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Rav Dhaliwal 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Ethan Dixon 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-16 1-8 1-4 4-5 9 4 4 4 1 3 16
43.8 % 12.5 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Keith Omoerah 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6
6 Justus Alleyn 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 2
4 AJ Basi 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Brett Jewell 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
12 Wyatt Anders 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 1 1
7 Malik Irwin 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2
5 Ilarion Bonhomme 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
9 Jonathan Alexander 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Amir Ali 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
3 Keenan Benarroch 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Osahon Eghosa 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Saajan Arora 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 3-7 1-2 3-7 10 5 8 5 0 3 20
53.3 % 42.9 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERS,WYATT
09:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by OMOERAH,KEITH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DHALIWAL,RAV 09:08
08:58 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

FOUL  by ANNETTS,LYNDON 08:55
08:55 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY 08:19 3-5 H 2
-- ASSIST  by OMOERAH,KEITH

TURNOVER  by ANNETTS,LYNDON 08:19
08:18 STEAL  by OMOERAH,KEITH
08:16 3-8 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

ASSIST  by GUEYE,MAMADOU --
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERS,WYATT

07:50 TURNOVER  by JEWELL,BRETT
STEAL  by JACKSON,COLBY 07:48
GOOD DUNK by GUEYE,MAMADOU(in the paint) 07:46 5-8 H 3
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COLBY --

07:30 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BASI,AJ
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

06:43 FOUL  by JEWELL,BRETT
MISS FT by CLARKE,BRODY 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERS,WYATT
06:24 TURNOVER  by OMOERAH,KEITH

STEAL  by PITTMAN,SHELDON 06:23
06:16 FOUL  by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

MISS JUMPER by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 05:19
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERS,WYATT

04:55 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,BRODY 04:48 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN --

04:46 8-13 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BASI,AJ
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

GOOD JUMPER by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 04:27 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COLBY --

04:11 MISS JUMPER by ANDERS,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU --
GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU 03:50 12-13 H 1
FOUL  by JACKSON,COLBY 03:35
GOOD 3PTR by PITTMAN,SHELDON 03:32 15-13 V 2

03:30 TURNOVER  by BONHOMME,ILARION
STEAL  by DIXON,ETHAN 03:30
GOOD 3PTR by CLARKE,BRODY 03:30 18-13 V 5

03:30 18-15 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by BONHOMME,ILARION
-- ASSIST  by ANDERS,WYATT

MISS JUMPER by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 03:06
03:06 BLOCK  by ANDERS,WYATT

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
03:00 18-17 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BONHOMME,ILARION

-- ASSIST  by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
MISS JUMPER by DHALIWAL,RAV 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERS,WYATT
02:41 TURNOVER  by BONHOMME,ILARION
02:41 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
02:41 SUB IN by BONHOMME,ILARION
02:41 SUB OUT by JEWELL,BRETT
02:41 SUB OUT by ALLEYN,JUSTUS



STEAL  by PITTMAN,SHELDON 02:38
SUB IN by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 02:37
SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV 02:37
SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON 02:37
SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN 02:37
SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 02:37
SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY 02:37
SUB OUT by ANNETTS,LYNDON 02:37
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COLBY 02:37
GOOD JUMPER by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 02:36 20-17 V 3

02:20 MISS 3PTR by BASI,AJ
REBOUND DEF by PITTMAN,SHELDON --
TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,SHELDON 02:15

02:14 STEAL  by OMOERAH,KEITH
02:08 TURNOVER  by BONHOMME,ILARION

SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY 02:07
SUB IN by ANNETTS,LYNDON 02:07
SUB OUT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 02:07
SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by JEWELL,BRETT
02:07 SUB OUT by ANDERS,WYATT

TURNOVER  by CLARKE,BRODY 01:54
SUB IN by IKOMEY,IVAN 01:53
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,SHELDON 01:53

01:37 20-19 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST  by OMOERAH,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by IKOMEY,IVAN 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN

01:09 TURNOVER  by OMOERAH,KEITH
STEAL  by DIXON,ETHAN 01:08
TURNOVER  by DIXON,ETHAN 01:03
SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 01:02
SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
01:02 SUB OUT by BASI,AJ
00:43 20-21 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

-- ASSIST  by OMOERAH,KEITH
00:23 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY 00:11 21-21
MISS FT by CLARKE,BRODY 00:09

-- REBOUND DEF by JEWELL,BRETT

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
10:00 SUB IN by JEWELL,BRETT
10:00 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
10:00 SUB IN by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
10:00 SUB IN by BONHOMME,ILARION
10:00 SUB IN by OMOERAH,KEITH
09:59 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY --
09:45 FOUL  by JEWELL,BRETT

MISS FT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 09:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY 09:41 22-21 V 1
SUB IN by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 09:41
SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON 09:41
SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 09:41
SUB OUT by ANNETTS,LYNDON 09:41

09:41 SUB IN by ANDERS,WYATT



09:41 SUB OUT by JEWELL,BRETT
09:14 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:01 FOUL  by BONHOMME,ILARION
08:48 FOUL  by ANDERS,WYATT

GOOD FT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 08:48 23-21 V 2
MISS FT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
08:33 FOUL  by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
08:33 FOUL  by BONHOMME,ILARION

GOOD FT by JACKSON,COLBY 08:33 24-21 V 3
MISS FT by JACKSON,COLBY 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERS,WYATT
SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN 08:33
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,SHELDON 08:33

08:33 SUB IN by BASI,AJ
08:33 SUB OUT by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
08:22 24-24 GOOD 3PTR by BONHOMME,ILARION

-- ASSIST  by BASI,AJ
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,COLBY 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:46

07:39 MISS JUMPER by ANDERS,WYATT
-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN

FOUL  by ANNETTS,LYNDON 07:37
07:37 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
07:37 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY --
SUB IN by ANNETTS,LYNDON 07:37
SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON 07:37
SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU 07:37
SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN 07:37

07:37 SUB IN by IRWIN,MALIK
07:37 SUB OUT by BONHOMME,ILARION

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY 07:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERS,WYATT

07:17 MISS LAYUP by OMOERAH,KEITH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY 07:15
SUB OUT by ANNETTS,LYNDON 07:15

07:06 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 07:03 26-25 V 1

07:03 MISS JUMPER by IRWIN,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN --
TURNOVER  by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 06:51

06:50 STEAL  by OMOERAH,KEITH
06:44 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OMOERAH,KEITH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY 06:30 28-27 V 1
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COLBY --

06:13 MISS JUMPER by BASI,AJ
-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN

06:10 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 05:55
05:55 28-29 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by OMOERAH,KEITH

-- ASSIST  by ANDERS,WYATT
SUB IN by GUEYE,MAMADOU 05:55
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COLBY 05:55
MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU 05:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV 05:32



SUB OUT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 05:32
05:03 MISS 3PTR by OMOERAH,KEITH

REBOUND DEF by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY --
04:40 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY 04:40 29-29
GOOD FT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY 04:40 30-29 V 1

04:18 MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY --
GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU 04:10 32-29 V 3
ASSIST  by CLARKE,BRODY --
FOUL  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY 04:00

04:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:00 SUB IN by BENARROCH,KEENAN
04:00 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
03:59 MISS FT by OMOERAH,KEITH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:59 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by OMOERAH,KEITH

MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU 03:56
03:56 BLOCK  by ANDERS,WYATT

-- REBOUND DEF by OMOERAH,KEITH
03:51 TURNOVER  by BASI,AJ

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DWAN 03:50
TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU 03:46

03:45 STEAL  by OMOERAH,KEITH
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DWAN 03:37
SUB IN by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 03:37
SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON 03:37
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN 03:37
SUB IN by JACKSON,COLBY 03:37
SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV 03:37
SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY 03:37
SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU 03:37
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,SHELDON 03:37

03:29 32-32 GOOD JUMPER by OMOERAH,KEITH
-- ASSIST  by ANDERS,WYATT

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY 03:07 35-32 V 3
ASSIST  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY --
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DWAN 03:00

03:00 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by BENARROCH,KEENAN
03:00 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by BENARROCH,KEENAN

SUB IN by GUEYE,MAMADOU 03:00
SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY 03:00
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,SHELDON 03:00
SUB OUT by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY 03:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:39
SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON 02:25
SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU 02:25

02:01 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BASI,AJ
-- ASSIST  by IRWIN,MALIK

TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,SHELDON 01:43
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:41

01:26 MISS JUMPER by BENARROCH,KEENAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERS,WYATT

MISS JUMPER by DHALIWAL,RAV 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,MALIK

SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN 01:12
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN 01:12
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY 01:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERS,WYATT
00:50 35-38 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BASI,AJ

-- ASSIST  by OMOERAH,KEITH
TURNOVER  by PITTMAN,SHELDON 00:35



SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 00:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN 00:30
SUB OUT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 00:30
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COLBY 00:30

00:30 SUB IN by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
00:30 SUB OUT by IRWIN,MALIK
00:08 35-41 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by OMOERAH,KEITH

-- ASSIST  by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU 09:50

09:49 STEAL  by ANDERS,WYATT
09:42 35-43 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by OMOERAH,KEITH

-- ASSIST  by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
FOUL  by GUEYE,MAMADOU 09:38

09:38 35-44 H 9 GOOD FT by OMOERAH,KEITH
TURNOVER  by CLARKE,BRODY 09:28
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:22
SUB IN by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 08:09
SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 08:09

08:08 MISS JUMPER by OMOERAH,KEITH
-- REBOUND OFF by JEWELL,BRETT

FOUL  by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 08:07
08:07 MISS JUMPER by BASI,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by JEWELL,BRETT
08:05 MISS JUMPER by ANDERS,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN --
GOOD JUMPER by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 07:57 37-44 H 7
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COLBY --

07:57 FOUL  by JEWELL,BRETT
GOOD FT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 07:57 38-44 H 6

07:57 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
07:57 SUB OUT by JEWELL,BRETT
07:45 MISS JUMPER by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU --
GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU 07:29 40-44 H 4

07:26 40-46 H 6 GOOD DUNK by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BASI,AJ

07:15 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint) 07:15 42-46 H 4
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COLBY --

07:03 42-48 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BASI,AJ
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

06:41 FOUL  by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN
SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV 06:41
SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN 06:41
SUB OUT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 06:41
SUB OUT by ANNETTS,LYNDON 06:41

06:41 SUB IN by IRWIN,MALIK
06:41 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JONATHAN

GOOD JUMPER by GUEYE,MAMADOU 06:40 44-48 H 4
ASSIST  by JACKSON,COLBY --

06:25 MISS 3PTR by IRWIN,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,COLBY --

06:03 FOUL  by IRWIN,MALIK
SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON 06:03
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COLBY 06:03
MISS LAYUP by GUEYE,MAMADOU 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by OMOERAH,KEITH



05:45 44-50 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by OMOERAH,KEITH
FOUL  by DHALIWAL,RAV 05:45

05:45 44-51 H 7 GOOD FT by OMOERAH,KEITH
TURNOVER  by CLARKE,BRODY 05:45

05:45 STEAL  by ANDERS,WYATT
05:45 44-53 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by OMOERAH,KEITH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BONHOMME,ILARION
TURNOVER  by DIXON,ETHAN 05:40

05:39 STEAL  by BONHOMME,ILARION
05:37 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,MALIK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BONHOMME,ILARION
TURNOVER  by GUEYE,MAMADOU 05:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN 05:27
SUB OUT by PITTMAN,SHELDON 05:27

05:09 MISS 3PTR by BASI,AJ
REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU --
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY 04:58
REBOUND OFF by IKOMEY,IVAN --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY 04:49
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,COLBY --

04:43 FOUL  by BASI,AJ
MISS FT by JACKSON,COLBY 04:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JACKSON,COLBY 04:43 45-55 H 10

04:29 MISS 3PTR by BONHOMME,ILARION
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:17 MISS JUMPER by IRWIN,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by OMOERAH,KEITH
04:00 MISS 3PTR by BASI,AJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 03:58
SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY 03:58

03:52 FOUL  by BONHOMME,ILARION
GOOD FT by JACKSON,COLBY 03:41 46-55 H 9
GOOD FT by JACKSON,COLBY 03:38 47-55 H 8
SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 03:21
SUB OUT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 03:21

03:21 SUB IN by EGHOSA,OSAHON
03:21 SUB OUT by ANDERS,WYATT
03:16 47-57 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

-- ASSIST  by BASI,AJ
TURNOVER  by DHALIWAL,RAV 03:12

03:06 MISS JUMPER by BASI,AJ
BLOCK  by GUEYE,MAMADOU 03:06

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 03:03
SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 03:03

03:01 47-59 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,MALIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OMOERAH,KEITH

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY 02:50
REBOUND OFF by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,COLBY 02:42

02:41 STEAL  by BASI,AJ
FOUL  by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 02:37

02:37 47-60 H 13 GOOD FT by IRWIN,MALIK
02:37 47-61 H 14 GOOD FT by IRWIN,MALIK

SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON 02:37
SUB OUT by DHALIWAL,RAV 02:37

02:26 FOUL  by EGHOSA,OSAHON
MISS FT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 02:26



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 02:26 48-61 H 13
SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY 02:26
SUB OUT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 02:26

02:15 48-64 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by OMOERAH,KEITH
-- ASSIST  by IRWIN,MALIK

01:55 FOUL  by EGHOSA,OSAHON
MISS FT by CLARKE,BRODY 01:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY 01:55 49-64 H 15

01:36 49-66 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEYN,JUSTUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BASI,AJ

GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint) 01:22 51-66 H 15
01:21 FOUL  by EGHOSA,OSAHON

GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY 01:21 52-66 H 14
SUB IN by ANNETTS,LYNDON 01:21
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by ANDERS,WYATT
01:21 SUB OUT by EGHOSA,OSAHON
01:09 52-68 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by BASI,AJ

-- ASSIST  by OMOERAH,KEITH
MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY 00:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERS,WYATT
00:45 TURNOVER  by IRWIN,MALIK

MISS JUMPER by DHALIWAL,RAV 00:37
-- REBOUND DEF by OMOERAH,KEITH

FOUL  by CLARKE,BRODY 00:26
00:26 52-69 H 17 GOOD FT by ANDERS,WYATT
00:26 52-70 H 18 GOOD FT by ANDERS,WYATT

SUB IN by JACKSON,COLBY 00:26
SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN 00:26
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:16

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,MAMADOU --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Manitoba
09:52 52-73 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by OMOERAH,KEITH

-- ASSIST  by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
GOOD JUMPER by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 09:26 54-73 H 19

09:11 54-75 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by IRWIN,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by ANDERS,WYATT

09:03 SUB IN by IRWIN,MALIK
09:03 SUB OUT by JEWELL,BRETT

MISS 3PTR by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY 08:57
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,COLBY --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,COLBY 08:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 08:44 56-75 H 19

08:41 MISS 3PTR by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
REBOUND DEF by ANNETTS,LYNDON --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,COLBY 08:34

08:34 SUB IN by JEWELL,BRETT
08:34 SUB OUT by IRWIN,MALIK
08:33 STEAL  by ANDERS,WYATT
08:28 56-77 H 21 GOOD DUNK by ALLEYN,JUSTUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ANDERS,WYATT
MISS 3PTR by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY 08:13
REBOUND OFF by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN --
GOOD JUMPER by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 08:11 58-77 H 19



07:43 TURNOVER  by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
STEAL  by JACKSON,COLBY 07:42
TURNOVER  by HALUSHKO,ANDRIY 07:36
SUB IN by IKOMEY,IVAN 07:36
SUB IN by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 07:36
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN 07:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN 07:36
SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 07:36
SUB OUT by GUEYE,MAMADOU 07:36

07:33 TURNOVER  by BASI,AJ
STEAL  by IKOMEY,IVAN 07:32
MISS 3PTR by ANNETTS,LYNDON 07:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERS,WYATT
07:00 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB IN by DHALIWAL,RAV 06:57
SUB OUT by DENAULT,SEBASTIEN 06:57
GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY 06:45 60-77 H 17
ASSIST  by ANNETTS,LYNDON --

06:28 MISS 3PTR by BASI,AJ
REBOUND DEF by IKOMEY,IVAN --

06:17 FOUL  by BASI,AJ
06:17 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:58 FOUL  by JEWELL,BRETT

GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY 05:50 62-77 H 15
ASSIST  by DIXON,ETHAN --
FOUL  by DIXON,ETHAN 05:45
SUB IN by DIXON,ETHAN 05:45
SUB OUT by JACKSON,COLBY 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by BONHOMME,ILARION
05:45 SUB OUT by BASI,AJ

FOUL  by IKOMEY,IVAN 05:38
05:33 62-79 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JEWELL,BRETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by OMOERAH,KEITH
GOOD 3PTR by IKOMEY,IVAN 05:14 65-79 H 14
ASSIST  by CLARKE,BRODY --

04:48 MISS JUMPER by JEWELL,BRETT
BLOCK  by CLARKE,BRODY 04:48

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERS,WYATT
FOUL  by CLARKE,BRODY 04:43

04:43 65-80 H 15 GOOD FT by ANDERS,WYATT
04:43 MISS FT by ANDERS,WYATT

-- REBOUND OFF by JEWELL,BRETT
SUB IN by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 04:40
SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY 04:40

04:33 65-83 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by OMOERAH,KEITH
-- ASSIST  by ALLEYN,JUSTUS

TURNOVER  by ANNETTS,LYNDON 04:00
03:59 STEAL  by JEWELL,BRETT
03:55 65-85 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by JEWELL,BRETT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BONHOMME,ILARION
MISS 3PTR by ANNETTS,LYNDON 03:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN 03:23
SUB OUT by DIXON,ETHAN 03:23

03:23 SUB IN by ALI,AMIR
03:23 SUB OUT by ALLEYN,JUSTUS
03:04 MISS JUMPER by JEWELL,BRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:02 SUB IN by EGHOSA,OSAHON
03:02 SUB IN by IRWIN,MALIK
03:02 SUB OUT by JEWELL,BRETT
03:02 SUB OUT by ANDERS,WYATT



02:59 65-87 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by EGHOSA,OSAHON
-- ASSIST  by BONHOMME,ILARION

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DWAN 02:42 67-87 H 20
ASSIST  by DHALIWAL,RAV --

02:25 MISS 3PTR by BONHOMME,ILARION
REBOUND DEF by DHALIWAL,RAV --

02:21 FOUL  by IRWIN,MALIK
02:21 SUB IN by ARORA,SAAJAN
02:21 SUB IN by BENARROCH,KEENAN
02:21 SUB OUT by BONHOMME,ILARION
02:21 SUB OUT by OMOERAH,KEITH

MISS DUNK by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by EGHOSA,OSAHON

02:02 MISS 3PTR by ARORA,SAAJAN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWAN --

01:39 FOUL  by EGHOSA,OSAHON
MISS FT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 01:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ALI,AMIR
01:36 MISS JUMPER by BENARROCH,KEENAN

REBOUND DEF by IKOMEY,IVAN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DWAN 01:29

01:27 STEAL  by IRWIN,MALIK
01:25 67-90 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by ALI,AMIR

-- ASSIST  by IRWIN,MALIK
SUB IN by PITTMAN,SHELDON 01:16
SUB OUT by ROUGHEAD,BRETT 01:16
MISS 3PTR by ANNETTS,LYNDON 01:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BENARROCH,KEENAN
FOUL  by IKOMEY,IVAN 01:02

00:47 TURNOVER  by IRWIN,MALIK
STEAL  by ANNETTS,LYNDON 00:46

00:44 FOUL  by IRWIN,MALIK
GOOD FT by ANNETTS,LYNDON 00:44 68-90 H 22
MISS FT by ANNETTS,LYNDON 00:44
REBOUND OFF by DHALIWAL,RAV --
MISS 3PTR by PITTMAN,SHELDON 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by EGHOSA,OSAHON
00:23 TURNOVER  by ALI,AMIR

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,DWAN 00:21
-- REBOUND DEF by EGHOSA,OSAHON


